
 

Agenda - Constitutional and Legislative Affairs 

Committee 
Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 1 - The Senedd 

Meeting date: 11 June 2018 

Meeting time: 14.30

For further information contact: 

Gareth Williams 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6362  

SeneddCLA@assembly.wales
------ 

1 Introduction, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest 

   

2 Evidence session: The Powers in the EU (Withdrawal) Bill to make 

subordinate legislation - operational matters 

 (Pages 1 - 17)  

Julie James AM, Leader of the House and Chief Whip;  

William Whitely, Welsh Government; 

Owen Davies, Welsh Government 

 

CLA(5)-16-18 – Paper 1 – Letter to the Leader of the House and Chief  

Whip, 25 May 2018 

CLA(5)-16-18 – Paper 2 – Letter Professor Thomas Watkin 

CLA(5)-16-18 – Paper 3 – Letter from the Secretary of State for Wales, 3 June 

2018 

CLA(5)-16-18 – Paper 4 – Letter from the Llywydd, 5 June 2018 

 

CLA(5)-16-18 - Briefing 

3 Instruments that raise no reporting issues under Standing Order 

21.2 or 21.3 

 (Pages 18 - 19)  

CLA(5)-16-18 – Paper 5 – Statutory Instruments with clear reports 

Negative Resolution Instruments 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



3.1 SL(5)219 - The M4 Motorway (Eastbound and Westbound Exit Slip Roads at 

Junction 33 (Capel Llanilltern) Cardiff) (40 MPH Speed Limit) Regulations 

2018 

   

3.2 SL(5)224 - The Animal Gatherings (Fees) (Wales) Order 2018 

   

4 Instruments that raise issues to be reported to the Assembly 

under Standing Order 21.2 or 21.3 

   

Composite Negative Resolution Instruments 

4.1 SL(5)220 - The Sea Fishing (Miscellaneous Amendments) Regulations 2018  

 (Pages 20 - 32) 

CLA(5)-16-18 – Paper 6 – Report 

CLA(5)-16-18 – Paper 7 – Regulations 

CLA(5)-16-18 – Paper 8 – Explanatory Memorandum 

Negative Resolution Instruments 

4.2 SL(5)221 - The Water Supply (Water Quality) Regulations 2018  

 (Pages 33 - 95) 

CLA(5)-16-18 - Paper 9 – Report 

CLA(5)-16-18 - Paper 10 – Regulations 

CLA(5)-16-18 - Paper 11 – Explanatory Memorandum 

Affirmative Resolution Instruments 

4.3 SL(5)217 - The Environmental Protection (Microbeads) (Wales) Regulations 

2018  

 (Pages 96 - 141) 

CLA(5)-16-18 - Paper 12 – Report 

CLA(5)-16-18 - Paper 13 – Regulations 

CLA(5)-16-18 - Paper 14 – Explanatory Memorandum 



5 Instruments that raise no reporting issues under Standing Order 

21.2 or 21.3 but have implications as a result of the UK exiting 

the EU 

   

5.1 SL(5)222 - The Animal Health (Miscellaneous Fees) (Wales) Regulations 2018  

 (Pages 142 - 143) 

CLA(5)-16-18 – Paper 15 - Report 

5.2 SL(5)223 - The Animal By-Products and Pet Passport (Fees) (Wales) 

Regulations 2018  

 (Page 144) 

CLA(5)-16-18 – Paper 16 - Report 

6 Subordinate legislation subject to no procedure 

   

6.1 SL(5)218 - The Pigs (Records, Identification and Movement) (Wales) 

(Amendment) Order 2018  

 (Pages 145 - 149) 

CLA(5)-16-18 – Paper 17 – Order 

CLA(5)-16-18 – Paper 18 – Letter from the Cabinet Secretary for Energy, 

Planning and Rural Affairs 

7 Papers to note 

   

7.1 Correspondence relating to the EU (Withdrawal) Bill  

 (Page 150) 

CLA(5)-16-18 – Paper 19 – Letter from Mark Drakeford, 24 May 2018 

7.2 UK governance post-Brexit – intergovernmental relations  

 (Pages 151 - 153) 

CLA(5)-16-18 – Paper 20 - Letter from Mark Drakeford, 4 June 2018 

CLA(5)-16-18 – Paper 21 - Letter from the Chair to Mark Drakeford, 25 May  

2018 

7.3 Consideration of Subordinate Legislation other than Statutory Instruments  

 (Pages 154 - 155) 



CLA(5)-16-18 – Paper 22 – Letter from the Leader of the House and Chief 

Whip 

8 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 

public from the meeting for the following business: 

   

9 Consideration of evidence: The Powers in the EU (Withdrawal) Bill 

to make subordinate legislation - operational matters 

   

10 EU (Withdrawal) Bill: Updates 

 (Pages 156 - 164)  

CLA
[...]
eg / We welcome correspondence in Welsh or English 

 

 

 

 

Mick Antoniw AM 

Chair 

Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee 

National Assembly for Wales 

Cardiff Bay 

CF99 1NA 

 

 

Your ref:  

Our ref:  EJ/CW 

 

 

5 June 2018 

 

 

Dear Mick 

Further to the letter from the Secretary of State for Wales dated 3 June about the 

European Union (Withdrawal) Bill and related matters, I thought it would be helpful to 

clarify how the Assembly Commission has been and will be involved. 

The Secretary of State reports that his department “consulted” officials in the Assembly 

Commission on the new Devolution Guidance Note 18.  It should be noted that these 

discussions have been on an understanding that further revisions to DGN 18 would be 

required later this year to take account of EU withdrawal. 

I authorise Assembly Commission officials to work on a confidential basis to advise 

stakeholders, including the Wales Office, on technical matters relating to the operation of 

the devolution settlement, in the spirit of offering expertise and assistance and achieving 

a shared understanding.  This does not imply any political or indeed official endorsement 

of the DGN by the Assembly or any constituent part of it. 

Yours sincerely 

 

Elin Jones AM 

Llywydd 

Pack Page 7



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 8

By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



 

Statutory Instruments with Clear Reports 

11 June 2018 

SL(5)219 – The M4 Motorway (Eastbound and Westbound 

Exit Slip Roads at Junction 33 (Capel Llanilltern), Cardiff) 

(40 MPH Speed Limit) Regulations 2018 

Procedure: Negative 

These Regulations impose a maximum speed limit of 40 miles per hour 

(instead of the general 70 miles per hour speed limit imposed on motorways 

by the Motorways Traffic (Speed Limit) Regulations 1974 (S.I. 1974/502)) on 

the lengths of the M4 motorway slip roads specified in the Schedule to these 

Regulations.   

Parent Act: Road Traffice Regulation Act 1984  

Date Made: 17 May 2018 

Date Laid: 25 May 2018 

Coming into force date: 18 June 2018 

 

SL(5)224 – The Animal Gatherings (Fees) (Wales) Order 

2018 

Procedure: Negative 

This Order set out fees payable to the Welsh Ministers in the field of animal 

health relating to the licensing of certain animal gatherings in Wales. The 

fees are set at 50% of the full cost of recovery of costs incurred by the Welsh 

Ministers from 30 June 2018 to 30 June 2019, and then set at 100% of the 

full cost recovery thereafter.  

Parent Act: Animal Health Act 1981  

Pack Page 18

Agenda Item 3



 

Date Made: 22 May 2018 

Date Laid: 30 May 2018 

Coming into force date: 30 June 2018 

 

Pack Page 19



 

 

SL(5)220 – The Sea Fishing (Miscellaneous Amendments) 

Regulations 2018 

Background and Purpose 

These Regulations amend the Sea Fishing (Illegal, Unreported and Unregulated Fishing) Order 2009 and 

the Sea Fishing (Points for Masters of Fishing Boats) Regulations 2014. They implement provisions of 

Article 38 of Council Regulation (EC) No. 1005/2008 establishing a Community system to prevent, deter 

and eliminate illegal, unreported and unregulated fishing. 

Procedure 

Negative, composite. 

Technical Scrutiny 

One point is identified for reporting under Standing Order 21.2 in respect of this instrument. 

1. Standing Order 21.2(ix) – the instrument is not made in both English and Welsh 

These Regulations have been made as a composite instrument, meaning that these Regulations have 

been: (a) made by both the Welsh Ministers and the Secretary of State, and (b) laid before both the 

National Assembly for Wales and the UK Parliament.  

The Explanatory Memorandum to the Regulations states that, because of the composite nature of the 

Regulations, it was not considered reasonably practicable for the Regulations to be made in English and 

Welsh.   

Merits Scrutiny  

Three points are identified for reporting under Standing Order
[...]
the Regulations are not expected to impose an additional cost on 

fisheries businesses which comply with the law, however, costs may be incurred by 

businesses which choose to operate outside of the law 

Failure to introduce these Regulations risks infraction proceedings against the UK by 

the EU and the associated costs. 

Pack Page 32



 

 

SL(5)221 – The Water Supply (Water Quality) Regulations 2018 

Background and Purpose 

These Regulations will revoke and replace the Water Supply (Water Quality) Regulations 

2010. The Regulations transpose the additional requirements specified by Commission 

Directive (EU) 2015/1787, which aligns with the World Health Organisation principles 

for the risk based sampling and analysis of drinking water supply, reflecting scientific 

and technical progress in the protection of public health. 

The Regulations are primarily concerned with the quality of water supplied by water 

undertakers whose areas are wholly or mainly in Wales (and water supply licensees 

using the supply systems of such undertakers) for drinking, washing, cooking and food 

preparation, and for food production, and with arrangements for the publication of 

information about water quality. 

Procedure 

Negative. 

Technical Scrutiny 

The following points are identified for reporting under Standing Order 21.2 in respect of this instrument: 

1. These Regulations have been made in English only. The explanatory memorandum says that they 

will apply to the operation of water companies providing drinking water wholly or mainly in 

Wales. However, they also apply in parts of England and are therefore laid simultaneously in 

Parliament and the National Assembly for Wales as required by section 59(4) of the Government 

of Wales Act 2006. No reason is specified in the explanatory memorandum as to why these 

regulations are made in English only. 

(S.O. 21.2(ix) that it is not made or to be made in both English and Welsh). 

Merits Scrutiny  

The 
[...]

 
Q1-3: Drinking water in England and Wales is supplied by private water 
companies that operate in de facto local monopolies due to the economies of 
scale in water collection, treatment and distribution.  The industry is regulated 
by Ofwat who are responsible for ensuring consumers are protected. 
Q4:  The Regulations may have a differential impact depending upon firm size.  
Smaller firms may incur a higher cost to secure certification of their Risk 
Assessment methodology.   

Pack Page 95



 

 

SL(5)217 – The Environmental Protection (Microbeads) (Wales) 

Regulations 2018 

Background and Purpose 

The draft Regulations prohibit the use of microbeads as an ingredient in the 

manufacture of rinse-off personal care products and the sale of any such products 

containing microbeads.  Breach of the prohibition is an offence. The regulations also 

introduce a civil sanctions regime to enable the regulator to impose a range of civil 

sanctions. The prohibition will come into force on 30th June 2018.  

Procedure 

Affirmative 

Technical Scrutiny 

No points are identified for reporting under Standing Order 21.2 in respect of this 

instrument. 

Merits Scrutiny  

The following points are identified for reporting under Standing Order 21.3 in respect 

of this instrument. 

Standing Order 21.3 (ii) – that it is of political or legal importance or gives rise to 

issues of public policy likely to be of interest to the Assembly. 

1.The Explanatory Memorandum to these draft regulations states that the purpose 

of the legislation is to ban the manufacture and supply of rinse-off personal care 

products which contain plastic microbeads which evidence shows can pollute 

and cause harm to the marine environment. 

2.A microbead is a water-insoluble solid plastic particle which measures less than 

or equal to 5mm in any dimension. 

3.The ban will extend to all rinse-off personal care products containing plastic 

microbeads, as defined in regulation 2. The Exp
[...]
nts. 
Some respondents suggested penalties should be higher.   
 
The maximum level of penalties is consistent with those of the Single-use 
Carrier Bag Charge (Wales) Regulations 2010. We consider it appropriate to 
apply similar penalties because the microbeads ban will apply to a similar range 
of businesses of different sizes. The amount of maximum variable penalty is 
considered to be high enough to deter small to medium size businesses and we 
consider larger businesses to be deterred by the combination of a monetary 
penalty and published enforcement notices which might impact on the 
reputation of their business.    
 

Pack Page 139



 

 17 

Annex 1 – link to UK Impact Assessment carried out for UK wide 
consultation 
 
A Regulatory Impact Assessment was carried out on the UK wide proposals. It 
has since been updated for the equivalent English Regulations and as this is 
the most up to date version, it is being used for the purposes of the Welsh 
Government’s Regulations. The analysis within the RIA at Annex 1 has been 
undertaken at a UK level.  
 
The RIA can be viewed via the following link: 
 
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2017/1312/impacts  
 
 
 

Pack Page 140

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2017/1312/impacts


 

 

SL(5)222 – The Animal Health (Miscellaneous Fees) (Wales) 

Regulations 2018 

Background and Purpose 

These Regulations set out fees payable to the Welsh Ministers (collected on their behalf 

by the Animal and Plant Health Agency) in the field of animal health and replace the 

existing fees that are set out in the Animal Health (Miscellaneous Fees) (Wales) 

Regulations 2013. 

The Regulations provide for fees payable in relation to: 

- activities under Regulation (EC) No 2160/2003 on the control of salmonella and 

other food-borne zoonotic agents (Regulation 4); 

- approvals for the purpose of the poultry health scheme established under 

Council Directive 2009/158/EC on animal health conditions regarding trade in 


[...]
” is a policy area likely to be subject to 

clause 15 regulations under the EU (Withdrawal) Bill. Therefore, the law to which these Regulations relate 

is likely to be an area of EU law that is frozen while common frameworks are put in place. 

Government Response 

No government response is required. 

Legal Advisers 

Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee 

7 June 2018 

Pack Page 143



 

 

SL(5)223 – The Animal By-Products and Pet Passport (Fees) 

(Wales) Regulations 2018 

Background and Purpose 

These Regulations set out fees payable to the Welsh Ministers in the field of animal 

health. The fees are payable by operators of establishments and plants that are 

required to be approved and inspected under EU Regulation 1069/2009, which lays 

down health rules regarding animal by-products and derived products not intended for 

human consumption.  

Procedure 

Negative. 

Technical Scrutiny 

No points are identified for reporting under Standing Order 21.2 in respect of this instrument. 

Merits Scrutiny  

No points are identified for reporting under Standing Order 21.3 in respect of this instrument. 

Implications arising from exiting the European Union  

These Regulations are made under section 2(2) of the European Communities Act 1972. These 

Regulations arise from EU obligations under EU Regulation 1069/2009 in respect of health rules 

regarding animal by-products and derived products not intended for human consumption, and therefore 

these Regulations will form part of retained EU law after exit day. 

The Intergovernmental Agreement on the European Union (Withdrawal) Bill and the Establishment of 

Common Frameworks states that “animal health and traceability” is a policy area likely to be subject to 

clause 15 regulations under the EU (Withdrawal) Bill. Therefore, the law to which these Regulations relate 

is likely to be an area of EU law that is frozen while common frameworks are put in place. 

Government Response 

No government response is required. 

Legal Advisers 

Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee 

4 June 2018 

Pack Page 144

Agenda Item 5.2



W E L S H  S T A T U T O R Y  
I N S T R U M E N T S  

2018 No. 632 (W. 118) 

ANIMALS, WALES 

ANIMAL HEALTH 

The Pigs (Records, Identification 

and Movement) (Wales) 

(Amendment) Order 2018 

EXPLANATORY NOTE 

(This note is not part of the Order) 

This Order, which applies in relation to Wales, 

amends the Pigs (Records, Identification and 

Movement) (Wales) Order 2011 (S.I. 2011/2830) (W. 

303). 

It removes the definitions of MLCSL (Meat and 

Livestock Commercial Services Limited) and BPEX 

(in effect the British Pig Executive) from article 2 and 

inserts a new definition of AHDB (Agricultural and 

Horticultural Development Board).  All subsequent 

references to MLCSL and BPEX are replaced by 

AHDB. 

The Welsh Ministers’ Code of Practice on the 

carrying out of Regulatory Impact Assessments was 

considered in relation to this Order. As a result, it was 

not considered necessary to carry out a regulatory 

impact assessment as to the likely costs and benefits of 

complying with this Order as the amendments are 

technical in nature. 

 

Certified copy from legislation.gov.uk Publishing

Pack Page 145

Agenda Item 6.1



 2

W E L S H  S T A T U T O R Y  
I N S T R U M E N T S  

2018 No. 632 (W. 118) 

ANIMALS, WALES 

ANIMAL HEALTH 

The Pigs (Records, Identification 

and Movement) (Wales) 

(Amendment) Order 2018 

Made 22 May 2018 

Coming into force 30 June 2018 

The Welsh Ministers, in whom the powers conferred 

by sections 1 and 8(1) of the Animal Health Act 1981 

are now vested(1) make the following Order in 

exercise of those powers: 

Title, application and commencement 

1.—(1) The title of this Order is the Pigs (Records, 

Identification and Movement) (Wales) (Amendment) 

Order 2018. 

(2) This Order applies in relation to Wales. 

(3) This Order comes into force on 30 June 2018. 

A
[...]
ni fydd 

gohebu yn Gymraeg yn arwain at oedi.  

 
We welcome receiving correspondence in Welsh.  Any correspondence received in Welsh will be answered in Welsh and corresponding 

in Welsh will not lead to a delay in responding.  

Eich cyf/Your ref  
Ein cyf/Our ref  
 
Mick Antoniw AM 
Chair, Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee 
National Assembly for Wales  
Cardiff Bay 
CF99 1NA 
 
 
 
  

Dear Mick  
4 June 2018 

 
 

 

UK governance post-Brexit – intergovernmental relations 
 
 

Thank you for your letter of 25th May. I would be happy to meet to discuss the development 
of an inter-governmental relations agreement, as recommended by your committee, and to 
consider arrangements which may need to be developed as a result of the 
Intergovernmental Agreement on the European Union (Withdrawal) Bill. My officials will be 
in touch to arrange a meeting.   
 
Best wishes, 
 

 
 

 
Mark Drakeford AM/AC 

Ysgrifennydd y Cabinet dros Gyllid  
Cabinet Secretary for Finance 
 
 

Pack Page 151

Agenda Item 7.2

mailto:Gohebiaeth.Mark.Drakeford@llyw.cymru
mailto:Correspondence.Mark.Drakeford@gov.wales


 

 

Mark Drakeford AM 

Cabinet Secretary for Finance 

25 May 2018 

Dear Mark 

UK governance post-Brexit – intergovernmental relations 

Thank you, again, for your attendance at the meetings of the Constitutional and 

Legislative Affairs Committee on 23 and 30 April. Both sessions were informative and 

the discussions assisted us as we prepared our report on the Welsh Government’s 

Supplementary Legislative Consent Memorandum (Memorandum No.2) on the 

European Union (Withdrawal) Bill.  

You will recall that future inter-governmental relations and the Committee’s report on 

UK governance post-Brexit were discussed during both meetings. Recommendation 9 

of that report stated:  

We recommend that the Welsh Government enters into an inter-governmental 

relations agreement with this Committee to support the scrutiny of Welsh 

Government activity
[...]
ent and Rural Affairs 
Committee and to the Counsel General.. 
 
Yours sincerely  
 

 
 
 

 
Julie James AC/AM 

Arweinydd y Tŷ a’r Prif Chwip 
Leader of the House and Chief Whip  
 
 

Pack Page 155



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 156

Agenda Item 10 By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 161

By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42


	Agenda
	2 Evidence session: The Powers in the EU (Withdrawal) Bill to make subordinate legislation - operational matters
	CLA(5)-16-18 - Paper 2
	CLA(5)-16-18 - Paper 3
	CLA(5)-16-18 - Paper 4
	CLA(5)-16 -18 - Briefing

	3 Instruments that raise no reporting issues under Standing Order 21.2 or 21.3
	4.1 SL(5)220 - The Sea Fishing (Miscellaneous Amendments) Regulations 2018
	CLA(5)-16-18 - Paper 7
	CLA(5)-16-18 - Paper 8

	4.2 SL(5)221 - The Water Supply (Water Quality) Regulations 2018
	CLA(5)-16-18 - Paper 10
	CLA(5)-16-18 - Paper 11

	4.3 SL(5)217 - The Environmental Protection (Microbeads) (Wales) Regulations 2018
	CLA(5)-16-18 - Paper 13
	CLA(5)-16-18 - Paper 14

	5.1 SL(5)222 - The Animal Health (Miscellaneous Fees) (Wales) Regulations 2018
	5.2 SL(5)223 - The Animal By-Products and Pet Passport (Fees) (Wales) Regulations 2018
	6.1 SL(5)218 - The Pigs (Records, Identification and Movement) (Wales) (Amendment) Order 2018
	CLA(5)-16-18 - Paper 18

	7.1 Correspondence relating to the EU (Withdrawal) Bill
	7.2 UK governance post-Brexit – intergovernmental relations
	CLA(5)-16-18 - Paper 21

	7.3 Consideration of Subordinate Legislation other than Statutory Instruments
	10 EU (Withdrawal) Bill: Updates
	CLA(5)-16-18 - Paper 24




Minutes of the meeting


 

Concise Minutes - Constitutional and Legislative Affairs 

Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 1 - The Senedd 

Meeting date: Monday, 11 June 2018 

Meeting time: 14.30 - 15.32

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/4768 

 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Assembly Members: 

Mick Antoniw AM (Chair) 

Mandy Jones AM 

Llyr Gruffydd AM (In place of Dai Lloyd AM) 

David Melding AM 

Witnesses:  

Committee Staff: 

P Gareth Williams (Clerk) 

Sarah Sargent (Second Clerk) 

Ruth Hatton (Deputy Clerk) 

Alys Thomas (Researcher) 

Gareth Howells (Legal Adviser) 

 

1 Introduction, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

Apologies were received from Dai Lloyd AM and Llyr Gruffydd AM substituted. 

http://senedd.tv/


2 Evidence session: The Powers in the EU (Withdrawal) Bill to make 

subordinate legislation - operational matters  

The Committee took evidence from the Leader of the House and Chief Whip.  

3 Instruments that raise no reporting issues under Standing Order 21.2 

or 21.3  

3.1 SL(5)219 - The M4 Motorway (Eastbound and Westbound Exit Slip Roads at 

Junction 33 (Capel Llanilltern) Cardiff) (40 MPH Speed Limit) Regulations 2018  

3.2 SL(5)224 - The Animal Gatherings (Fees) (Wales) Order 2018  

The Committee considered the instruments and was content. 

4 Instruments that raise issues to be reported to the Assembly under 

Standing Order 21.2 or 21.3  

4.1 SL(5)220 - The Sea Fishing (Miscellaneous Amendments) Regulations 2018  

The Committee considered the instrument and will report to the Assembly in line with 

the reporting points identified. The Committee agreed to write to the Cabinet Secretary 

for Energy, Planning and Rural Affairs. 

4.2 SL(5)221 - The Water Supply (Water Quality) Regulations 2018  

The Committee considered the instrument along with the Government response and 

will report to the Assembly in line with the reporting points identified.  

4.3 SL(5)217 - The Environmental Protection (Microbeads) (Wales) Regulations 2018  

The Committee considered the instrument and will report to the Assembly in line with 

the reporting points identified.  



5 Instruments that raise no reporting issues under Standing Order 21.2 

or 21.3 but have implications as a result of the UK exiting the EU  

5.1 SL(5)222 - The Animal Health (Miscellaneous Fees) (Wales) Regulations 2018  

5.2 SL(5)223 - The Animal By-Products and Pet Passport (Fees) (Wales) Regulations 

2018  

The Committee considered the instruments and will report to the Assembly 

highlighting the issues relating to the UK exiting the EU.  

6 Subordinate legislation subject to no procedure  

6.1 SL(5)218 - The Pigs (Records, Identification and Movement) (Wales) (Amendment) 

Order 2018  

The Committee noted the Order and the letter from the Cabinet Secretary for Energy, 

Planning and Rural Affairs.  

7 Papers to note  

7.1 Correspondence relating to the EU (Withdrawal) Bill  

7.2 UK governance post-Brexit – intergovernmental relations  

7.3 Consideration of Subordinate Legislation other than Statutory Instruments  

The Committee noted the correspondence. 

8 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from the meeting for the following business:  

The motion was agreed. 

9 Consideration of evidence: The Powers in the EU (Withdrawal) Bill to 

make subordinate legislation - operational matters  

The Committee considered the evidence from the Leader of the House. 

10 EU (Withdrawal) Bill: Updates  

The Committee noted the updates. 


